10.1 At forty thousand (40,000) WMT per WWD of twenty four (24) consecutive 

hours for valemax; 

10.2 At thirty thousand (30,000)WMT per WWD of twenty four (24) consecutive 

hours for capsize / wozmax; 

10.3 At twenty thousand (20,000) WMT per WWD of twenty four (24) 

consecutive hours for panama; 

10.4 At fifteen thousand (15,000) WMT per WWD of twenty four (24) consecutive 

hours for supramax / handymax. 

11. Demurrage and Dispatch 

11.1 In case of no stipulation for demurrage/dispatch rate in the ECL, the 

demurrage rate shall be the average of time charter rate of corresponding